

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s) 14252/2019

BABULAL (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130284/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.130283/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Kanna, Adv.
 Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Safeer Ali Farooqi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Priti Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.130283/2019 is allowed and the delay of 97 days is
condoned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER