

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5344/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in SA No. 2792/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

BABULAL (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130284/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumak Kanva, Adv.  
Mr. Shadab Hussain Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Tehsheena Z. Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anubhav, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)